Jain, Gopal Munjal, Saurabh Munjal, Rishav Mehta, V.R. Mehta, Sahil Munjal, N.R. Munjal, S. R. Mehta, 
Bhanavi Mehta, Ishav Mehta, Deepti Munjal, Divya Munjal, Daksh Mehta, Annie Mehta (hereinafter 

collectively referred to as "PACs"), wish to inform your good office that the Acquirer, has acquired 51,00,000 
(Fifty-One Lakh) Equity Shares of face value of Rs. l 0/- each of the Target Company on Tuesday, February 24, 
2026, pursuant to the conversion of Fully Convertible Warrants into Equity Shares. 

In this regard, please find enclosed the disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board